will hire a general contractor (“Contractor”) to oversee construction of the Building. The proposed 

eighty (80) residential units will contain a mix of ten (10) traditional studio units, eight (8) three-

bedroom co-living suites, and sixty-two (62) four-bedroom co-living suites. There will be a total of 

two hundred eighty-two (282) bedrooms. The ground-level garage totals approximately 9,700 

square feet and provides approximately thirty (30) parking spaces with the ability to add 

approximately thirty (30) additional spaces with a mechanical parking solution. 

The Project is designed to be operated as a co-living building, comprised of purpose-built high-

[...]

The Project entails the development of a new six (6) story residential building with ground floor 

flexible community space and one (1) level of garage parking at ground level. The Building will 

contain ten (10) traditional studio units and seventy (70) co-living suites. Broken out by bedroom, 

the Building will contain two hundred eighty-two (282) private bedrooms, thirty-seven (37) of 

which will be income-restricted. The Project will also include ground floor common spaces for 

residents and a flexible community space. The parking will be provided by a thirty (30) space 

parking garage on the ground level.